               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S-M397D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-May-23                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25
               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S-M397D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-May-23                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
 Static
Diode  Forward Voltage
Symbol
               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S
               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S-M397D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-May-23                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
8V
9V
15V
11V
17V
13V
19V 19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
8V
9V
Limited by bondwire
               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S-M397D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-May-23                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S-M397D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-May-23                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 300V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 100A
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 300V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 300V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Ic= 100A
               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S-M397D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-May-23                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 300V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg=10ohm
Ic= 100A
               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S-M397D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-May-23                                   10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
               DGQ100N65CTS1D
S-M397D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-May-23                                   11
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Circuit Diagram
⚫ Package Outline Information
DIM